WRABNESS PARISH COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Meeting of Wrabness Parish Council will be held at Wrabness Village Hall.

Wednesday 15th May 2024 commencing at 7.00pm

Agenda

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Apologies for absence
- 3. Chairman's Report 2023-24
- 4. Election of Chair of Wrabness Parish Council for 2024-25 Council year.
- 5. Election of Vice-Chair of Wrabness Parish Council for 2024-25 Council year.
- 6. Confirmation of TSB Bank, Dovercourt, Harwich as the account holders.
- 7. Appointment of Representatives to other organisations: Wrabness Village Hall Committee (one place), Tendring District Association of Local Councils (two places), Transport Representative.
- 8. Allocation of Reports: Highways, Village Hall, Foreshore, Public Health, Kiosk, Footpaths, Playing Field, Station Garden, Neighbourhood Watch, Transport, Newsletter, Web Site.
- 9. Adoption of Code of Conduct
- 10. Wrabness Time Capsule

The Annual Meeting will be followed by the May Parish Council meeting.

Juliet Attrill Wrabness Parish Clerk

86, Old Vicarage Road, Harwich, CO12 4BY phone: 07535 812543 email: wrabness.parishclerk@gmail.com